11/17/03	Docket No.: 1297-0287
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1.0260	.tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Allan Smfth	Name: Allan Smith & Associates Pty Ltd.
	Address: 22 Nile Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Port Adelaide State/Prov.: South
• Other	Country: Australia ZIP: 5015
Execution Date: August 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/187,601 August 4, 2003	
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward M. Keating	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 20,646	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,	
Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
200 W. Adams Street - Suite 2850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois	50-1039
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edward M. Keating	November 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
	h required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States	nt Recordation Services s Patent and Trademark Office andria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0572

3122368176 P.02/04

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Allan Smith, of Australia; have invented a certain new and .original design for:

FOLDUP WHEEL CHAIR RAMP WITH GUIDE RAILS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 4, 2003 as Serial No. 29/187,601 ; and

WHEREAS, Allan Smith & Associates Pty Ltd, an Australian company, having its principal place of business at 22 Nile Street, Port Adelaide, South Australia, 5015, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the <u>Attorney Docket No. 1297-0287</u>, Serial No. <u>29/187,601</u>, filed August 4, 2003, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the said Design Letters Patent to the said assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Allan Smith

ADECAIDE Place:

SPALO

8/19/2003

(Witness)

RECORDED: 11/17/2003